Sunday

Duration

1:00
3:30

4:00

1:30

00:30

1:30

1:15

0:45

0:45

00:00

Time

8:00 AM
9:00 AM

12:30 PM

4:30 PM

6:00 PM

6:30 PM

8:00 PM

9:15 PM

10:00 PM

10:45 PM

Event

Breakfast

Misc.
Leadership (cottonwood)

Lunch

Arrive/Finish paperwork/move
in/driving test
Check in with office/Denise on arrival

Cert week staff RETURN
Supper

Let's get acquainted (Maple
Auditorium)
"Roll call", theme song, staff manuals

Theme Introduction
Makena VB

Closing Thoughts
Makena VB

Lights out



Monday

Duration

0:15
0:15
0:15

0:15
0:30

0:30
1:15

2:00

0:45
00:45
2:00

2:00

0:45
1:00

0:15
1:15
1:15

00:00

Time
7:15 AM

7:30 AM
7:45 AM

8:00 AM
8:15 AM

8:45 AM
9:15 AM

10:30 AM

12:30 PM
1:15 PM
2:00 PM

4:00 PM

6:00 PM
6:45 PM

7:45 PM
8:00 PM
9:15 PM

10:30 PM

Event

CADCO (the Y)
Flag Raising

Morning Devotions (Maple
Auditorium)
Allen Stafford

Announcements

Breakfast
Food service orientation (Jorge &
Jeff), Driving Test

MiVoden Manual Test

Camp Orientation, dept. prep.,
driving test, play practice
Meet at the Y, driving test with staff
not on tour/when finished

Staff Photos
Waterfront

Lunch
Medical Discusion

Community & Spiritual
Connection - Caleb Foss
(campfire bowl)

Staff Manual Discussion - Jeff

Departments meet, clean/prep
for classes
Play practice - Makena VB

Dinner

Counselor Training/Work in
Areas
In Cottenwood

Flag Lowering
Play Practice (Campfire Bowl)

Worship (Campfire Bowl)
Ashley Silva

Lights Out



Tuesday

Duration

0:15
0:15
0:15

0:15
0:45
2:00
1:30

0:45

2:00

2:45

0:45
2:00

0:15
0:15

1:15

00:00

Time
7:15 AM

7:30 AM
7:45 AM

8:00 AM
8:15 AM
9:00 AM
11:00 AM

12:30 PM

1:15 PM

3:15 PM

6:00 PM
6:45 PM

8:45 PM
9:00 PM

9:15 PM

10:30 PM

Event

CADCO
Flag Raising

Morning Devotions (Maple
Auditorium)
Tom Asaki

Announcements
Breakfast
Staff Training - Jeff Wines

Job Assignments/Work in area.
Play Pratice if people in departments
can

Lunch

Staff Training/Code Practice
(All lifeguards)

Job Assignments
Programming Practice - Makena VB

Dinner

Play Practice
Worship Music Practice

Line Call/Flag Lowering

Worship (Campfire Bowl)
Kate Byrd

All Women of MiVoden and All
Men of MiVoden Gathering

Lights Out



Wednesday

Duration Time Event

0:15 7:15 AM CADCO

0:15 7:30 AM Flag Raising

0:15 7:45 AM Morning Devotions (Maple)

Josh Penhallurick

0:15 8:00 AM Announcements

0:45 8:15 AM Breakfast

2:00 9:00 AM Codes

1:30 11:00 AM Job Assignments / Play
Practice

Activity Evaluations Allen Stafford
and Eddie Coberly

0:45 12:30 PM Lunch
Counselor Training (Cottonwood)
3:00 1:15 PM Registration and Customer
Training
Jeff Wines; meet in the parking lot
1:45 4:15 PM Job Assignments/Programming
Practice
Equestrian Trail Ride (signups)
0:45 6:00 PM Dinner
1:00 6:45 PM Music Practice
0:15 7:45 PM Flag Lowering
1:30 8:00 PM Play Practice
1:00 9:30 PM Worship

Hannah Knipple
0:30 10:30 PM Lights Out



Thursday

Duration Time Event

0:15 7:15 AM CADCO

0:15 7:30 AM Flag Raising

0:15 7:45 AM Morning Devotions (Maple)
Caleb Brussett

0:15 8:00 AM Announcements

0:45 8:15 AM Breakfast

3:30 9:00 AM Job Assignments/Activity

Evals/Play Practice
Activity Evaluations Allen Stafford
and Eddie Coberly

0:45 12:30 PM Lunch
0:30 1:15 PM Community and Spiritual
Connection
Caleb Foss
5:00 1:45 PM Town

Check with direct suppervisor and
check out in the office.

0:30 6:45 PM Dinner at the Ball Field
Be on time; Park in parking space upon
arrival-staff will give direction

1:30 7:15 PM Games | Love
Makena VB
0:20 8:45 PM Worship (Campfire at

Equestrian)
Justin Chung

1:25 9:05 PM Free Time
00:00 10:30 PM Lights Out



Friday

Duration

0:15
0:15
0:15

0:15
0:45
0:45

0:40

2:05

0:45

4:45

0:45

2:45

1:00

Time
7:15 AM

7:30 AM
7:45 AM

8:00 AM
8:15 AM
9:00 AM

9:45 AM

10:25 AM

12:30 PM

1:15 PM

6:00 PM

6:45 PM

9:30 PM
10:30 PM

Event

CADCO
Flag Raising

Morning Devotions
Missy Surdal

Announcements
Breakfast

Counselor Training/Job
Assignment
Cottenwood

Job Assignment / Play Pratice
after Door Removal
Doors Removed, Activity Evals,
Cleaning

Play Practice
Continue Activities/Jobs if not
applicable

Lunch

Wrap up last things/Play
Practice

Dinner
Actors @ Campfire @ 6:30pm

Dress Rehersal
All Staff Present

Jeff Closing

Lights Out
Happy Sabbath:)



Sabbath

Duration

0:45

5:15

0:00
1:30
1:30
1:00

2:00

0:30

1:00
00:00

Time

9:00 AM

9:45 AM

3:00 PM
3:00 PM
4:30 PM
6:00 PM

7:00 PM

9:00 PM

9:30 PM
10:30 PM

Event

Breakfast
Pick up sack lunch

Personal Time
Church in town is an option

All staff back at camp
Walk & Orientation for Camping
Agape Music Practice

Dinner
6:40 PM - Actors need to be at
Campfire Bowl

Morning Skit Dress Rehersal

Worship
Pastor Jeff

Flip Camp
Lights Out





