Sunday

Duration	Time	Event
1:00	8:00 AM	Breakfast
3:30	9:00 AM	Misc. Leadership (cottonwood)
4:00	12:30 PM	Lunch
1:30	4:30 PM	Arrive/Finish paperwork/move in/driving test Check in with office/Denise on arrival
00:30	6:00 PM	Cert week staff RETURN
1:30	6:30 PM	Supper
1:15	8:00 PM	Let's get acquainted (Maple Auditorium) "Roll call", theme song, staff manuals
0:45	9:15 PM	Theme Introduction Makena VB
0:45	10:00 PM	Closing Thoughts Makena VB
00:00	10:45 PM	Lights out

Monday

Duration	Time	Event
0:15	7:15 AM	CADCO (the Y)
0:15	7:30 AM	Flag Raising
0:15	7:45 AM	Morning Devotions (Maple Auditorium) Allen Stafford
0:15	8:00 AM	Announcements
0:30	8:15 AM	Breakfast Food service orientation (Jorge & Jeff), Driving Test
0:30	8:45 AM	MiVoden Manual Test
1:15	9:15 AM	Camp Orientation, dept. prep., driving test, play practice Meet at the Y, driving test with staff not on tour/when finished
2:00	10:30 AM	Staff Photos Waterfront
0:45	12:30 PM	Lunch
00:45	1:15 PM	Medical Discusion
2:00	2:00 PM	Community & Spiritual Connection - Caleb Foss (campfire bowl) Staff Manual Discussion - Jeff
2:00	4:00 PM	Departments meet, clean/prep for classes Play practice - Makena VB
0:45	6:00 PM	Dinner
1:00	6:45 PM	Counselor Training/Work in Areas In Cottenwood
0:15	7:45 PM	Flag Lowering
1:15	8:00 PM	Play Practice (Campfire Bowl)
1:15	9:15 PM	Worship (Campfire Bowl) Ashley Silva
00:00	10:30 PM	Lights Out

Tuesday

Duration	Time	Event
0:15	7:15 AM	CADCO
0:15	7:30 AM	Flag Raising
0:15	7:45 AM	Morning Devotions (Maple Auditorium) Tom Asaki
0:15	8:00 AM	Announcements
0:45	8:15 AM	Breakfast
2:00	9:00 AM	Staff Training - Jeff Wines
1:30	11:00 AM	Job Assignments/Work in area. Play Pratice if people in departments can
0:45	12:30 PM	Lunch
2:00	1:15 PM	Staff Training/Code Practice (All lifeguards)
2:45	3:15 PM	Job Assignments Programming Practice - Makena VB
0:45	6:00 PM	Dinner
2:00	6:45 PM	Play Practice Worship Music Practice
0:15	8:45 PM	Line Call/Flag Lowering
0:15	9:00 PM	Worship (Campfire Bowl) Kate Byrd
1:15	9:15 PM	All Women of MiVoden and All Men of MiVoden Gathering
00:00	10:30 PM	Lights Out

Wednesday

Duration	Time	Event
0:15	7:15 AM	CADCO
0:15	7:30 AM	Flag Raising
0:15	7:45 AM	Morning Devotions (Maple) Josh Penhallurick
0:15	8:00 AM	Announcements
0:45	8:15 AM	Breakfast
2:00	9:00 AM	Codes
1:30	11:00 AM	Job Assignments / Play Practice Activity Evaluations Allen Stafford and Eddie Coberly
0:45	12:30 PM	Lunch Counselor Training (Cottonwood)
3:00	1:15 PM	Registration and Customer Training Jeff Wines; meet in the parking lot
1:45	4:15 PM	Job Assignments/Programming Practice Equestrian Trail Ride (signups)
0:45	6:00 PM	Dinner
1:00	6:45 PM	Music Practice
0:15	7:45 PM	Flag Lowering
1:30	8:00 PM	Play Practice
1:00	9:30 PM	Worship Hannah Knipple
0:30	10:30 PM	Lights Out

Thursday

Duration	Time	Event
0:15	7:15 AM	CADCO
0:15	7:30 AM	Flag Raising
0:15	7:45 AM	Morning Devotions (Maple) Caleb Brussett
0:15	8:00 AM	Announcements
0:45	8:15 AM	Breakfast
3:30	9:00 AM	Job Assignments/Activity Evals/Play Practice Activity Evaluations Allen Stafford and Eddie Coberly
0:45	12:30 PM	Lunch
0:30	1:15 PM	Community and Spiritual Connection Caleb Foss
5:00	1:45 PM	Town Check with direct suppervisor and check out in the office.
0:30	6:45 PM	Dinner at the Ball Field Be on time; Park in parking space upon arrival-staff will give direction
1:30	7:15 PM	Games I Love Makena VB
0:20	8:45 PM	Worship (Campfire at Equestrian) Justin Chung
1:25	9:05 PM	Free Time
00:00	10:30 PM	Lights Out

Friday

Duration	Time	Event
0:15	7:15 AM	CADCO
0:15	7:30 AM	Flag Raising
0:15	7:45 AM	Morning Devotions Missy Surdal
0:15	8:00 AM	Announcements
0:45	8:15 AM	Breakfast
0:45	9:00 AM	Counselor Training/Job Assignment Cottenwood
0:40	9:45 AM	Job Assignment / Play Pratice after Door Removal Doors Removed, Activity Evals, Cleaning
2:05	10:25 AM	Play Practice Continue Activities/Jobs if not applicable
0:45	12:30 PM	Lunch
4:45	1:15 PM	Wrap up last things/Play Practice
0:45	6:00 PM	Dinner Actors @ Campfire @ 6:30pm
2:45	6:45 PM	Dress Rehersal All Staff Present
1:00	9:30 PM	Jeff Closing
	10:30 PM	Lights Out Happy Sabbath:)

Sabbath

Duration	Time	Event
0:45	9:00 AM	Breakfast Pick up sack lunch
5:15	9:45 AM	Personal Time Church in town is an option
0:00	3:00 PM	All staff back at camp
1:30	3:00 PM	Walk & Orientation for Camping
1:30	4:30 PM	Agape Music Practice
1:00	6:00 PM	Dinner 6:40 PM - Actors need to be at Campfire Bowl
2:00	7:00 PM	Morning Skit Dress Rehersal
0:30	9:00 PM	Worship Pastor Jeff
1:00	9:30 PM	Flip Camp
00:00	10:30 PM	Lights Out